## PROPOSED RESOLUTION ON STUDENT/FACULTY WEEK

**WHEREAS**, the students and faculty at The University of Alabama recognize the value of higher education as a center for lifelong learning and launching careers; and

**WHEREAS**, our goal is to create an environment for active learning, responsible citizenship, mutual respect, and preparation for lifelong learning for both students and faculty; and

**WHEREAS**, creation of new knowledge through research and scholarship will bring students and faculty together in the betterment of mankind; and

**WHEREAS**, promotion of integrity is of primary importance in our student and faculty organizations and in campus and community citizenship; and

**WHEREAS**, students and faculty are committed to working together to make The University of Alabama a center of excellence, the pride of the state and the nation;

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Student Government Association and the Faculty Senate of The University of Alabama proclaim February 26 through March 2 to be Student/Faculty Week at The University of Alabama.